Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
K-10
© 2013 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
M
IL-DTL-83513 Type
Connectors

Sample Part Number
177-705H 15 SS U -V
HOW TO ORDER PRE-WIRED CONNECTORS
Series
Layout Contact
Type
Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color Wire Length
In Inches
Mounting
Threads O-Ring Material
177-706H 9
15
21
25
31
37
51-2
51
100
S  –  Socket
Contacts
Pre-Wired
6  –  #26
8  –  #28
0  –  #30
K	 –	M22759/11
600 Vrms
Teflon
(TFE) (Not
Available in
#30 AWG)
J	 –	M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified
Cross-
Linked
Tefzel
(ETFE)
1	–	White
2	–	Yellow
5	–	Color-
Coded
Stripes
Per MIL-
STD-681
(#26
gage
only)
7	–	Ten Color
Repeat
18
 Wire Length
In Inches. “18”
Specifies 18
Inches.
A - #2-56
UNC
M - M3
Metric, Omit
for #4-40
UNC
C = Fluorosilicone,
Conductive
E = EPDM
(Ethylene-Propylene)
V = Viton
(Fluorocarbon; FKM)
N = Nitrile (BUNA-N)
S = Silicone
(ZZ-R-765)
B = Butyl Rubber (IIR)
K = Kalrez (FFKM)